504527169 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4573875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN LYNN WITHROW	07/03/2017
DAVID JUSTIN ROSS	07/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALITHEON, INC.	
Street Address:	15400 NE 90TH ST., SUITE 300	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15641157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: hkulin@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129875-222514	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER KULIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Kulin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=A0480US_ExAssignment#page1.tif source=A0480US ExAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504527169 REEL: 043452 FRAME: 0190

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Justin Lynn Withrow

Address: 15400 NE 90th St., Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignor: David Justin Ross

Address: 15400 NE 90th St., Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Assignee: Alitheon, Inc.

Address: 15400 NE 90th St., Suite 300

Redmond, WA 98052

Title of Invention: AUTHENTICATED PRODUCTION

Application No.: <u>15/641,157</u>

Filing Date: July 3, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 129875-222514

PATENT REEL: 043452 FRAME: 0191 provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 129875-222514

RECORDED: 08/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 043452 FRAME: 0192